P07000051779			
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600097677106		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/30/0701016014 **78.75		
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 07 APR 30 PM 4: 09 SECHETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA		
Office Use Only	RIDA RIDA		

VA-

# Law Office of **ROGER E. O'HALLORAN**

2180 West First Street, Suite 100 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Telephone: (239) 334-7212 Fax: (239) 332-2372

April 26, 2007

**Mailing Address:** Post Office Box 540 Fort Myers, FL 33902-0540 Email: rohalloran@aol.com

Department of State **Division of Corporations** Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Thokat Inc.

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is an original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for the above new corporation, along with a check in the amount of \$78.75 for the filing fee, designation of registered agent and a certified copy.

Please return the certified copy to the undersigned.

Very truly yours LAW OFFICE OF ROGER E. O'HALLORAN

Roger E. O'Halloran By\_\_\_

REO'H/sa Enc.

Serving the Community Since 1977

# FILED 07 APR 30 PM 4:09 SECRETARY OF STATE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

#### OF

# THOKAT INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent

to contract, hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

## **ARTICLE I - NAME**

The name of the corporation shall be THOKAT INC.

#### **ARTICLE II - ADDRESS**

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 736 96th Avenue

N., Naples FL 34108

#### **ARTICLE III - PURPOSE**

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is as a referral service and house-

watching service.

#### **ARTICLE IV - SHARES**

The number of shares of stock is 100 at a part value of \$1.00 per share.

# **ARTICLE V - INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS**

The following is the name and address of the initial officer and sole director of the

corporation:

Name	Address	Title
GRACE M. STAFFORD	736 96 <sup>TH</sup> Avenue N, Naples, FL 34108	Officer & Director

## **ARTICLE V - REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and address of the registered agent is GRACE M. STAFFORD, 736 96th

Avenue N., Naples, FL 34108

# **ARTICLE VI - INCORPORATION**

The name and address of the incorporator is GRACE M. STAFFORD, 736 96<sup>th</sup> Avenue N, Naples, FL 34108.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designed in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Registered Agent and Incorporator

12/2007

Dated 4

Incorporator

Dated

4PR 30 PH 4:09 E E